

INTERMONT UTILITY DISTRICT

19th DISTRICT WATER SYSTEM - DIVISION NO. 1 – LINES 100, 200, 300, 400 & 500 – BASE BID

				SB Construction		Mainline Construction		Boyd's Construction		Mike Smith Pump Service		Little Henry's Excavating & Paving Inc.		Ramirez Contracting		King General Contractors		Baker's Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline – 8" Dia. (PVC or Ductile Iron), in-place/complete	lf	1,950	\$27.00	\$52,650.00	\$30.00	\$58,500.00	\$28.00	\$54,600.00	\$32.00	\$62,400.00	\$30.00	\$58,500.00	\$41.00	\$79,950.00	\$37.85	\$73,807.50	\$44.31	\$86,404.50
2	Waterline – 6" Dia. (PVC or Ductile Iron), in-place/complete	lf	9,715	\$19.50	\$189,442.50	\$25.00	\$242,875.00	\$25.00	\$242,875.00	\$27.00	\$262,305.00	\$26.50	\$257,447.50	\$34.00	\$330,310.00	\$30.75	\$298,736.25	\$37.80	\$367,227.00
3	Waterline – 6" Dia. (Ductile Iron), in-place/complete	lf	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$36.50	\$7,300.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$72.10	\$14,420.00	\$47.73	\$9,546.00
4	Waterline – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	2,267	\$15.00	\$34,005.00	\$15.00	\$34,005.00	\$16.00	\$36,272.00	\$22.00	\$49,874.00	\$20.00	\$45,340.00	\$21.00	\$47,607.00	\$19.25	\$43,639.75	\$22.00	\$49,874.00
5	Water Service Line – ¾" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	1,230	\$11.00	\$13,530.00	\$8.00	\$9,840.00	\$12.00	\$14,760.00	\$8.00	\$9,840.00	\$12.00	\$14,760.00	\$14.00	\$17,220.00	\$20.95	\$25,768.50	\$17.00	\$20,910.00
6	Water Service Line – 1" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	250	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$31.25	\$7,812.50	\$19.00	\$4,750.00
7	Water Service Meter Assembly, in-place/complete	ea	39	\$1,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,465.00	\$57,135.00	\$1,300.00	\$50,700.00	\$1,395.00	\$54,405.00	\$512.02	\$19,968.78
8	Gate Valve & Box – 8" Dia., in-place/complete	ea	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,319.33	\$1,319.33
9	Gate Valve & Box – 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea	7	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,155.00	\$8,085.00	\$1,023.34	\$7,163.38
10	Gate Valve & Box – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
11	Air-Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
12	Blow-off Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,458.47	\$9,833.88
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly, in-place/complete	ea	7	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,295.00	\$23,065.00	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00
14	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	240	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$105.75	\$25,380.00	\$89.75	\$21,540.00
15	Steel Casing (16" Dia. Open Cut), in-place/complete	lf	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$88.15	\$3,085.25
16	Steel Casing (12" Dia. Open Cut), in-place/complete	lf	40	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$163.95	\$6,558.00	\$74.47	\$2,978.80
17	Steel Casing (8" Dia. Open Cut), in-place/complete	lf	70	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$145.95	\$10,216.50	\$66.30	\$4,641.00
18	2" Dia. Service Line Casing, in-place/complete	lf	400	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$58.25	\$23,300.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00
19	Asphalt Repaving (Surface Mix), in-place/complete	sy	1,250	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$23.00	\$28,750.00	\$19.00	\$23,750.00	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$18.50	\$23,125.00	\$17.00	\$21,250.00	\$21.75	\$27,187.50	\$21.60	\$27,000.00
20	Asphalt Repaving (Base Mix), in-place/complete	sy	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$68.65	\$27,460.00	\$61.00	\$24,400.00
21	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,999.00	\$4,999.00	\$24,671.38	\$24,671.38
22	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,799.00	\$12,799.00	\$14,239.94	\$14,239.94
23	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5.00%)	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Total Bid Price:				\$507,927.50		\$569,070.00		\$589,632.00		\$626,709.00		\$628,857.50		\$717,812.00		\$745,739.50		\$778,903.24	